

# Privacy Policy and Cookies Policy of the PPK Portal

To ensure that the use of MojePPK.pl website ("Website") is convenient for its Users, this site uses cookies. You agree to that by continuing to use the website.

### **Cookies Policy**

By reading, browsing or using the Website, you accept the terms and conditions specified in the Policy provided on this site.

The Website reserves the right to amend this Policy from time to time. The current Cookies Policy applies to all persons using the Website (or its parts) in any way.

### The owner of the Website:

PFR Portal PPK sp. z o.o. ul. Krucza 50, 00-025 Warszawa NIP: 5252771432;

NIP: 52527/1432; REGON: 381741468

#### Personal data

When using the Website, you may be asked to provide some of your personal data, for example when filling out a contact form. In each such case, you will be informed about the controller of your personal data, about the extent and purpose of data collection, as well as about your rights. We always require you to only provide such data that is necessary for the Website to function. Not providing the required data may result in blocking the activity for which they are needed.

## What kind of personal data do we collect?

Personal data mean any information about the user which allow for his/her identification, such as given name and surname, contact data, and information on the user's access to our website. In particular, we may collect the following categories of data:

- Given name and surname, postal address, e-mail address, telephone number;
- Information about the use of our website;
- Communication with the User or addressed at us by the User via mail, e-mails, the live chat, social media, or by phone.
- Location, including geopositioning of the user's computer or device in real time using GPS, Bluetooth, or the IP address, together with information on the user's location collected with the use of crowdsourcing when connecting with a WiFi hotspot and telecommunication towers, if the user uses location-based functions and enables location services on his/her device or computer.

### Cookies

Some areas of the Website may use cookies, which are small text files sent to the user's computer to identify him/her in a way that is necessary to simplify or discontinue a given operation.

Cookies are not harmful for the computer nor for its user and his/her data. Cookies can only function if accepted by the browser and not removed from disk. If you use the Website without changing your cookie preferences, it means that they will be placed on your end device. You can change your cookie preferences anytime.

#### Cookies are used for:

- adapting the content of the Website to the User's preferences and optimising the use of websites; in particular, they can identify the User's device and present the website accordingly, in a way that suits his/her individual needs,
- creating statistics which help us understand the way in which the Users of the Website use web pages, allowing us to enhance their structure and content:
  - we use i.a. Visitor Cookies to count visitors on our websites,
  - we use i.a. Visitor Cookie Hash to enhance our Users' security,
  - we use i.a. LPV Cookies to properly count unique users;
- maintaining the Website User's session (after logging in) thanks to which the User does not have to enter his/her login and password on each subpage of the Website,
- protecting our Users' privacy; in accordance with the "Do Not Track" initiative, we use i.a. Opt In Cookies, which allow our Users to opt out from specific types of browser tracking.

In accordance with Art. 173(1) of the Act of 16 July 2004, Telecommunication Law (Dz. U. of 2004, No. 171, item 1800, as amended) we hereby inform you that the entity placing cookies on your end device is the operator of the website – PFR Portal PPK sp. z o.o., ul. Krucza 50, 00-025 Warszawa, NIP: 5252771432; REGON: 381741468, KRS: 0000764839.

## Copyright

Copyright © PFR Portal PPK sp. z o.o. The content of the websites on this domain, as well as the domain name are protected by law. Documents, articles, graphics, scripts, and other files which constitute websites on this domain are owned by PFR Portal PPK sp. z o.o. or have been used with the permission of authorised persons.

Copying and distributing the contents using any printed or electronic methods is prohibited, unless it was agreed otherwise with PFR Portal PPK sp. z o.o. Some of the documents published in the Website by PFR Portal PPK sp. z o.o. may contain other copyright notes related to those documents.

\_\_\_\_\_

### Disclaimer

While every effort has been made to ensure the reliability of the information contained by the website, PFR Portal PPK sp. z o.o. may not be held liable for its content. The materials may contain inaccuracies and spelling mistakes.